Barahatal Rural Municipality

Kunathari, Surkhet

Karnali Province, Nepal

INVITATION FOR BIDS

(First Date of Publication: 2075/12/18)

- 1. Barahatal Rural Municipality is executing construction of Gimine-Rakseni Road upgrading Works within Surkhet district under Barahatal Rural Municipality, Surkhet.
- 2. The Office (BRM, Surkhet) invites sealed bids from registered Contractors for Construction of Gimine-Rakseni Road Upgrading works in Surkhet.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and acquire the bidding documents from the office mentioned as below or may visit PPMO web site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
- 4. A complete set of Qualification and Bid Documents may be purchased from Barahatal Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Surkhet by interested Bidders on the submission of a written request attaching copies of bidders registration, VAT registration & upon payment of a non-refundable fee of as mentioned below in the table only in the form of demand draft issued by a Commercial Bank in Nepal until the 30th day from the first date of publication of this notice.

 Contact No. of the Office: 9858067444
- 5. For those bidders who wish to submit their bid electronically, can assess through PPMO's web portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
 They may either purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents or may choose to download the necessary parts of the bidding documents, prepare their bid and submit their electronic bids as specified in the instruction to bidders and bid data. In this case, the bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee as mentioned below in the table in the Revenue account as specified below and electronically scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher or electronically scanned copy (pdf format) of draft in favor of Barahatal Rural Municipility, Surkhet shall also be submitted along with the electronic bid files.

Name of the Bank: Nabil Bank

Name of Office : Barahatal Rural Municipality Office Account no (Dharauti Khata) .: 690107500037

Rajaswa (revenue) Accpimt no. 690107500041

- 6. Last date of submission of completed documents is by 12.00 hours (Noon) of the 31st day from the first date of publication of this notice at Barahatal Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Surkhet. The bidders shall seal the bid & qualification document in a single envelope, addressing the Chief Administrative officer, Barahatal Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Surkhet. If the last date of purchase and or submission of document fall on GOP official holiday, the next working day shall be considered as the last date of purchase and or submission.
 - Alternatively, the bidders may submit their bid electronically through PPMO's web portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp as mentioned in Instruction to bidders and or Bid data.
- 7. In addition to electronically submitted PDF files, the Bidder shall be compulsorily required to submit original Bid Security and original Bid documents of those files within 7 (seven) days from the date of bid opening.
- 8. Documents received after the deadlines shall not be accepted.
- 9. The submitted bids will be opened at 14.00 hours at Barahatal Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Surkhet on the same day of last date of submission in the presence of the contractor's representatives, if they wish to attend.
- 10. Bids, shall be valid for a period of **90 days** after bid opening, and must be accompanied by bid security in which office name and contract ID is clearly mentioned amounting to a NRs: mentioned in the table below for each contract, or on the form of cash voucher deposited in Dharauti Account and shall be **valid for 30 days** beyond the bid validity period.
- 11. In case discrepancy or error in Tender notice, bid document and other document, BRM, Surkhet reserves right to amend, correct at any time. Such amendment and correction shall be published in the National daily newspaper and the website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 12. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
- 13. The unit price furnished in words shall prevail in case of any discrepancy between figures and words.
- $14. \quad \text{The BRM, Surkhet reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.} \\$
- 15. Any bidder may submit the bid either by himself or as a partner in joint venture (J/V) provided that each J/V partner has purchased Bid Documents separately. However, a single Bid document may be purchased by a joint venture of firms by submitting a J/V agreement along with the documents mentioned above for each of the partner firm. In case of J/V the maximum numbers of partners are limited three.
- 16. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act 2063 (First amendment 2073 as well and Public Procurement Regulation 2064.
- 17. The Contract Packages have both electronic bid & hard copy submission option.

| S.N | Contract Package ID | Description and Location of works | Bid Security (NRs) | Price of Bid- Document NRS. (Non-refundable) | Estimated cost NRS.(Excl. VAT and contigencies) |
|-----|---------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| 1 | NCB/10/BRM075/076 | Gimine-Rakseni road up-grading works | 199,000 | 3,000.00 | 6388100.80 |